Name / Surname:

Position applied for:

Minimum salary $:

Phones:

E-mail:

Messenger:
English level:

USA visa valid up:

Title of document
Seaman's book
International passport

National passport

Title of document

Rank

Professional license

Endorsement

(Application Form)

Certified for:
Chief engineer / 3,000 kw or more

Main info

Dmitry Chekusov

Chief Engineer Desired Vessel Type:

Negotiable Birthday / Place of birth:

+79284269883 Citizenship:

dima4565@rambler.ru Country of residence /

City:
+79284269883 Home address:
Good Closest airport:
No Schengen visa valid up:

Passports / Smbk

No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up
RUS 0575551 09.09.2021 RUSSIA 21.09.2026
76 3761528 25.12.2020 RUSSIA 25.12.2030
0310674106 01.03.2011 RUSSIA 01.03.2036

Diplomas
No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up
Chief engineer / 3,000 kw or more

TAG2075063012 13.03.2023 Russia 08.12.2027

i
.
L)

i

Crude oil tanker
Tankers

15.01.1991 RUSSIA.
KRASNODAR REGION.
Kuschewskaya.

Russia

Poccus, Krasnodar reg.
Kuschewskaya

Voroshilova 9 str
Mineralnye Vody

No


https://crewell.net/en/seafarers/175822/

Designated Security

i AA 008970 16.12.2022 RUSSIA 16.12.2027
Duties
Advanced Fire Fighting AA 007845 08.12.2022 RUSSIA 08.12.2027
Medical First Aid AA008001 21.12.2022 RUSSIA 21.12.2027
Oil Tank Specialized AA005897 13.12.2022 RUSSIA 13.12.2027
Training
Proficiency in Survival
AA 007622 30.12.2022 RUSSIA 30.12.2027
Craft and RB
Engine Resources 045558 08.11.2024 Russia 08.11.2029
Management
Basic traning for oil and AA 009582 05.05.2023 Russia 05.05.2028
chemical tanker
Cmk Tank Specialized AA005961 26.12.2022 RUSSIA 26.12.2027
Training
Endorsement for Chemical TAG207506336 13.03.2023 Russia 26.12.2027
tankers Management level
Basic Safety Training AA 007327 28.12.2022 RUSSIA 28.12.2027
Endorsement for OIL
TANKER Management TAG207506320 13.03.2023 RUSSIA 13.12.2027
level
Safe operation and
maintanance of High 00010058 30.08.2025 RUSSIA 29.08.2030
Voltage Equipment
(Management Level)
Basic training for Service
on the ship subject to the
IGF Code in accordance 42730033 03.09.2025 RUSSIA 03.09.2030
with par. 1 Sec. 3 A-V/3 of
STCW code
Basic training fo Liquefied
gas tanker cargo
operations acc. par. 1 Sec 00024294 28.08.2025 RUSSIA 27.08.2030
A-V/1-2, tab. A-V/1-2-1 of
STCW Code

Chief Engineer Arcusat/Guyana Oil tanker / MAN/B&W / 23.02.2025 - Noble sphere



Chief Engineer

Chief Engineer

2nd Engineer

2nd Engineer

2nd Engineer

2nd Engineer

2nd Engineer

3rd Engineer

3rd Engineer

3rd Engineer

3rd Engineer

3rd Engineer

3rd Engineer

107994

Qil tanker /

Thorin /P
orin / Panama 105374

14044

MAN/B&W /
12350

Transfer to the Shipyard

QOil tanker /
Python / Pal
yhon /ralau 106290
Alterego / Liberia VLCC /299847
Amore Mio / Liberia VLCC /299847

MAN/B&W /
13530

MAN/B&W /
22200

MAN/B&W /
22200

24.06.2025

08.11.2024 -
31.01.2025

16.11.2023 -

19.04.2024

12.06.2023 -
12.10.2023

24.07.2022 -
26.10.2022

Vessel Take over from Ship yard (HHI, Korea) from 10.06.2022 till

24.07.2022

. L Crude oil MAN/B&W /

Alkinoos /Liberia 1\ L er /109900 11826
Miltiadis MIl / Liberi Crude oil MAN/B&W /

ntadis TOeM& 1 tanker /162397 21726
Thun Lidkoping / Oil/chemical Wartsila / 4480

Netherlands tanker /20000

End of contract
Thun Liffey / Oil/chemical Wartsila / 4480
Netherlands tanker /20000

Promoted and transferred to Thun Lidkoping

Qil/chemical
Desert OAK/ tanker / 13600
Mahadah Silver/ Qil/chemical
Marshall Islands tanker /45923
DS Melody / Liberi Crude oil
elody /LIbena o nker /149995
o Crude oil
DS Promoter / Liberia tanker / 70392
DS Vector / Panama VLCC /298990
Nordic Discovery / Crude oil

MAN/B&W /
4400

MAN/B&W /
7700

MAN/B&W /
15550

MAN/B&W /
10010

Sulzer /27186

MAN/B&W /

19.12.2021 -
06.05.2021

21.12.2020 -
01.10.2021

30.09.2020 -
05.12.2020

01.07.2020 -
30.09.2020

21.08.2019 -
14.12.2019

03.05.2019 -
22.07.2019

13.08.2018 -
06.01.2019

12.12.2017 -
04.05.2018

14.06.2017 -
14.11.2017

10.09.2016 -

corp / Turkey

Noble sphere
corp / Turkey

Noble sphere
corp / Turkey

Capital Ship
Management/
Greece

Capital Ship
Management/
Greece

Capital Ship
Management/
Greece

Capital Ship
Management/
Greece

MF Shipping /
Netherlands

MF Shipping /
Netherlands

Hanza Marine
Management/
Latvia

BGI
Novorossiysk /
Russia

BGlI
Novorossiysk /
Russia

BGlI
Novorossiysk /
Russia

BGI
Novorossiysk /

Russia

BGl



3rd Engineer

4th Engineer

4th Engineer

Trainee Engineer

Trainee Engineer

Trainee Engineer

Norway

Nordic Hawk /
Bahamas

Front Circassia /
Marshall Island

Front Circassia /
Marshall Island

Igor Stravinsky /
Russia

Mikhail Sholokhov /
Russia

Sex: male

Eyes color: brown

tanker /153344

Crude oil
tanker /154000

VLCC /306309

VLCC /306009

Passenger ship
/5475

Passenger ship
/5475

Height: 181

Weight: 94

Admiral Ushakov State
Maritime University

Maritime education:

Speciality: = Engineer

Next of kin: = Wife

Kin name, Surname:

Chekusova Irina

15372

B&W /15215

B&W /25480

B&W /25480

Sulzer /2100

Sulzer /2100

10.03.2017

30.07.2015 -
26.03.2016

27.10.2014 -
31.03.2015

11.02.2013 -
17.08.2013

28.05.2012 -
31.07.2012

26.04.2012 -
27.05.2012

Novorossiysk /
Russia

BGlI
Novorossiysk /
Russia

BGI
Novorossiysk /
Russia

BGI
Novorossiysk /
Russia

DonlintirFlot/
Russia

Doninturfiot/
Russia

Overall size: 56

Shoe size: 45
Additional skills:
Knowledge of other
languages:
Kin phone: = +79280393992
Kin address: @ same



	CV
	Dmitry Chekusov
	Chief engineer / 3,000 kw or more



